\ Tt S B | GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
GUWAHATI DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

JANATA BHAWAN, ‘D’ BLOCK, 2¥° FLOOR
E-mail: gddassam.sectt@gmail.com

g NO.GDD.245/2017/103 : Dated Dispur, the 22™ Dec,, 2017.

§ From : The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

d - Guwahati Development Department.

’3 To  : The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam,

{ Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.

i Sub : Administrative Approval for “23 Nos. of Schemes for improvement of Roads &

bye-lanes” under P.W. (Roads) Department during 2017-18.
Sir,

TR

I am directed to convey that the Governor of Assam is pleased to accord Administrative
Approval for an amount of Rs. 1999.28 Lakh (Rupees Nineteen Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Twenty Eight

- Thousand) only for the “23 Nos. of Schemes for improvement of Roads & bye-lanes” under P.W.
(Roads) Department during 2017-18, as per Annexure-A to be executed by the Executive Engineer,
P.W, (Roads) Department, Guwahati City Division- I, Guwahati Road Division & North Guwahati State
Road Division (NGSRD) subject to the observance of the following terms and conditions:-

1. Observance of all codal financial rules & procedures including the provision of AFRBM Act, 2005,

2. The Work is required to be executed as per Plan & Estimate during 2017-18. No alternation of items
is permissible at any cost. No escalation will be allowed and no additional works should be taken up,

3. Deduction of GST and other taxes require to be made at sources and deposited into Treasury
through challan,

4, Compliance of CVC guidelines and rates for different items requires to be fixed by calling NIT
through E-Tendering for the schemes above Rs.20.00 Lakh,

5. The construction of works must be completed within the estimated cost in all respects without
involving cost and time overrun and

6. There should not be any change of proposed works. Diversion of fund from one work to another will
also not be entertained under any circumstances.

7. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, (Guwahati City Division- I, Guwahati Road Division & North
Guwahati State Road Division (NGSRD) will limit the expenditure to the extent of Rs. 1999.28
Lakh only within the admissible time limit.

The expenditure is debitable to the head of Account “4217 Capital Outlay on Urban
Development-01-State Capital Development-051-Construction-2173-City Infrastructure-000-
No sub sub Head-13-Major Works-99-Others (SOPD-G)” under Grant No. 73 for the year 2017-18.

This has been issued as per with the approval of Finance (EC-IIl) Department’s
concurrence vide U/O No.1492 /2017 dated 14.12.2017 and as per DFP Rule 1999, as amended.
Yours faithfully,

7

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
Guwahati Development Department.

Memo N0.GDD.245/2017/103-A Dated Dispur, the 22" Dec., 2017.
Copy to:- :
Shri Ramendra Narayan Kalita, Hon’ble M.L.A., West Guwahati Constituency for kind information.
The Commissioner & Spl. Secretary, PWRD, Dispur for information.
The CEQ, GMDA, Bhangagrah, Guwahati-05 for information & necessary action.
The Commissioner, GMC, Panbazar, Guwahat-01. :
The Director, Finance (Bt.) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
The Chief Engineer, Assam / Superintendent Engineer, ARIASP, PWRD, Chandmari for information
& necessary action.

7. The Executive Engineer, PWRD, Guwahati City Division- I, Guwahati.Road Division & North

Guwahati State Road Division (NGSRD) for information & necessary action.’

8. Finance (EC-III) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
\;/?ue Director, Accounts & Treasury, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati for information

1

OV s g0 e

he Web Master, GDD for uploading in the GDD website.

By order etc.,

¢V Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,
—Guwahati Development Department.

Memo NO.GDD.24§/2017/103-B Dated Dispur, the 227 Dec., 2017.
1. The.Principal Accountant General (Audit), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur, Guwahati-06.. / ‘

Financial Adviser, i
Guwahati Development Department

Scanned by CamScanner



ANNEXURE-A
Schemes under West Ggwahatl LAg Kwsunt
iwahati City Division-1 - F IR i . “pL:Rsiinlakh
1 |Improvement of Gavinda Nagar path at Lalganesh (L 632 OOm) 133.37
2 |Improvement of Ananda Nagar path at Lalganesh (L=617.00m) 98.48
3 |Improvement of Satabdi Path at Jyotikuchi (L=780.00m) 159.03
o} |Improvement of Sanimandir Bishnu Rava path at Bhaskar Nagar (L=620.00m) 100.00
5 |Improvement of Trinayan path at Ganeshpara (L=150.00m) 16.50
6 |Improvement of Raghunath path along with road side drain at Dhirenpara 73.00
(L=456.00m)
7 |Improvement of Dr. B.R. Ambedker coloney Road with both side drain at Fatasil 48.00
(L=150.00m)
8 |Improvement of KR.B. Road (M.B. Road) along with one side drain at Fatasil- 123.39
Ambari (L=1060.00m)
9 |Improvement of Sivapur path at Dakhingaon (Road L=135.00m & Guard Wall = 24.42
310.00m)
10 |Improvement of Netaji subhas Vidyapith High School Byelane at Bhaskar Nagar 38.78
(L=227.00m)
11 |Improvement of Mritunjoy Siva Mandir Path at Dakhingaon (Ch. 0.00m to 84.92
300.00m & 0.00m to 90.00m) (L=390.00m)
Sub Total 899.89
_’: |Guwahati.Road Division . .. o S
; 12 |Construction of RCC dram cum footpath at Sadllapur(L 855 OOm) 152.31
13 |Improvement of road from G. G. Road at Jyotikuchi to NH-37 connecting ISBT, 160.00
i Directorate's Complex, Maniram Dewan Trade Centre (Ch.0.00m to 370.00m)
i
14 |Construction of brick drain at Sundarbori Namghar path & bye lane no.1 20.00
(L=400.00m)
15 |Improvement of Buri Gokhani Durga mandir Path 65.00
16 |Improvement of Kalapani to Datalpara Road (Ch.0.00m to 1200.00m) 99.50
17 |Improvement of Rupkonwar path at Khanamukh (L=180.00m) 20.00
18 |Improvement of Rangpur Nagar Path 34.05
19 |Improvement of Beharbari Seuji Nagar Path 84.05
Sub Total 634.91
20 |Improvement of B.R.P. Road (Ch.0.00m to 646.00m) 267.60
21 |Improvement of Fatasil G. S. Colony Road (L=570.00m) 92.20
22 |Improvement of Ankur path (L=104.00m) 29.93
23 |{Improvement of Professor Coloney Road including one side RCC drain 74.75
(L=295.00m)
. F Sub Total 464.48|
Ve il ' "~ Total ; 1999.28

5y

Stanned by CamScanner



